
Common Data Set 2015-2016

CDS-H Page 1

H1 2015-2016 
estimated

2014-2015
final

H1
X

H3
H3
H3
H3 X

H1
Need-based $ 
(Include non-need-
based aid used to 

meet need.)

Non-need-
based $      

(Exclude non-need-
based aid used to 

meet need.)
H1
H1 $3,856,586 $0
H1

$3,005,466
H1

$49,910,325 $41,230,501
H1

$371,819 $1,013,409
H1 $57,144,196 $42,243,910
H1
H1 $11,836,893 $9,785,203
H1 $5,034,847
H1

$96,661 $86,863
H1 $16,968,401 $9,872,066
H1
H1 $2,829,608 $8,338,112
H1

$2,392,023 $2,971,796
H1 $5,113,326 $9,865,466

H2

Athletic Awards

Number of Enrolled Students Awarded Aid:
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H2 First-time
Full-time

Freshmen

Full-time
Undergraduate

(Incl. Fresh.)

Less Than
Full-time

Undergraduate
H2 a) Number of degree-seeking undergraduate students 

(CDS Item B1 if reporting on Fall 2015 cohort) 1374 6156 192

H2 b) Number of students in line a who applied for need-
based financial aid
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H11
H11 3 Weeks

Types of Aid Available
Please check off all types of aid available to undergraduates at your institution:

H12
H12
H12 X
H12 X
H12 X

H12 X
H12
H12 X
H12 X
H12

H13
H13
H13 X
H13 X
H13 X
H13 X
H13 X
H13
H13
H13

H14
H14 Non-Need Based Need-Based
H14 X
H14 X
H14 X
H14 X
H14
H14
H14 X
H14
H14 X
H14 X
H14 X

H15

State/district residency

If your institution has recently implemented any major financial aid policy, program, or initiative 
to make your institution more affordable to incoming students such as replacing loans with grants, 
or waiving costs for families below a certain income level please provide details below: 

Job skills
ROTC
Leadership
Minority status
Music/drama
Religious affiliation

Private scholarships
College/university scholarship or grant aid from institutional funds
United Negro College Fund
Federal Nursing Scholarship
Other (specify):

Check off criteria used in awarding institutional aid. Check all that apply. 

Academics
Alumni affiliation
Art
Athletics

Direct PLUS Loans

Federal Perkins Loans
Federal Nursing Loans
State Loans
College/university loans from institutional funds
Other (specify):

Scholarships and Grants
NEED-BASED:
Federal Pell
SEOG
State scholarships/grants
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