H1		2015-2016 estimated	2014-2015 final
H1		X	2.
H3 H3 H3			
H3	X		
H1		Need-based \$ (Include non-need-based aid used to meet need.)	Non-need- based \$ (Exclude non-need- based aid used to meet need.)
H1			
H1 H1		\$3,856,586	\$0
H1		\$3,005,466	
H1		\$49,910,325	\$41,230,501
		\$371,819	\$1,013,409
H1		\$57,144,196	\$42,243,910
H1 H1		\$44.00C.000	<b>#0.705.000</b>
H1 H1		\$11,836,893 \$5,034,847	\$9,785,203
пі		\$96,661	\$86,863
H1		\$16,968,401	\$9,872,066
H1		•	•
H1 H1		\$2,829,608	\$8,338,112
		\$2,392,023	\$2,971,796
H1	Athletic Awards	\$5,113,326	\$9,865,466
H2	Number of Enrolled Students Awarded Aid:		

CDS-H Page 1

## Common Data Set 2015-2016

H2		First-time Full-time Freshmen	Full-time Undergraduate (Incl. Fresh.)	Less Than Full-time Undergraduate
H2	<ul> <li>a) Number of degree-seeking undergraduate students (CDS Item B1 if reporting on Fall 2015 cohort)</li> </ul>	1374	6156	192
H2	b) Number of students in line <b>a</b> who applied for need-based financial aid			

Page 2

CDS-H Page 4

H11 H11 3 Weeks

## **Types of Aid Available**

Please check off all types of aid available to undergraduates at your institution:

H12 H12 H12 H12 H12	Direct PLUS Loans	X X X
	Federal Perkins Loans Federal Nursing Loans	Χ
	State Loans	Χ
H12	College/university loans from institutional funds	Χ
H12	Other (specify):	
H13	Scholarships and Grants	
	NEED-BASED:	
H13	Federal Pell	Χ
H13	SEOG	Χ
H13	State scholarships/grants	Χ
H13	Private scholarships	Χ

H13 United Negro College Fund

H13 Federal Nursing Scholarship

H13 Other (specify):

H14 Check off criteria used in awarding institutional aid. Check all that apply.

H13 College/university scholarship or grant aid from institutional funds

H14		Non-Need Based	Need-Based
H14	Academics	X	
H14	Alumni affiliation	Χ	
H14	Art	X	
H14	Athletics	X	
H14	Job skills		
H14	ROTC		
H14	Leadership	Χ	
H14	Minority status		
H14	Music/drama	Χ	
H14	Religious affiliation		X
H14	State/district residency		X

H15

If your institution has recently implemented any major financial aid policy, program, or initiative to make your institution more affordable to incoming students such as replacing loans with grants, or waiving costs for families below a certain income level please provide details below:

> CDS-H Page 5

Χ